
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M45
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Mario Longo ITA Ancona, ITA 09.01.10WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 6.97

Heat 1/5 Start: 27.03.23   10:34:06

1 1231 Dominic BRADLEY M45 7.248 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 756 Guillaume TESSIER M45 7.452 Q    France

3 4165 Eric WOODYARD M45 7.511 q SB   United States of America

4 1249 Stuart CHANNON M45 7.546 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1585 Kin On WONG M45 7.803     Hong Kong, China

6 1930 Marco FULVIO M45 7.867     Italy

7 841 Michael ERFMANN M45 7.975     Germany

8 616 Sébastien BRUN M45 8.254     France

Heat 2/5 Start: 27.03.23   10:38:08

1 4143 Jassiel TORRES M45 7.411 Q    United States of America

2 1509 Joshua WOOD M45 7.583 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 1335 Ciaran HARVEY M45 7.637 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3834 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN M45 7.794  SB   Turkey

5 1488 Mark VALLIER M45 8.045     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 3531 BARBER Agustin MACIA M45 8.082  SB   Spain

7 1873 Mimmo CAPPUCCITTI M45 8.318     Italy

8 2263 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS M45 8.986     Mexico

Heat 3/5 Start: 27.03.23   10:42:11

1 2094 Masato MINAKUCHI M45 7.528 Q    Japan

2 71 Mark HARPER M45 7.621 Q    Australia

3 3160 André ASSUNÇÃO M45 7.743 q    Portugal

4 2730 Tadeusz KURCZ M45 7.777     Poland

5 1507 Gavin WILLMOTT M45 8.006     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 1896 CARLO Vincenzo Luigi DE M45 8.075  SB   Italy

7 2300 Vincent CAIRO M45 8.134     Netherlands

8 1287 Paul DURRANT M45 8.852     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 4/5 Start: 27.03.23   10:46:15

1 3731 Lion MARTINEZ M45 7.264 Q    Sweden

2 1293 Mensah ELLIOTT M45 7.342 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 87 Graham SCULLY M45 7.695 q    Australia

4 628 Xavier COROT M45 7.906  SB   France

5 4068 Carlos MATHEWS M45 8.088     United States of America

6 4044 Roland KAFUUMA M45 8.113     United States of America

7 2266 DÍAZ Edgar Faustino PÉREZ M45 8.347     Mexico

Heat 5/5 Start: 27.03.23   10:50:43

1 866 Jochen GIPPERT M45 7.308 Q    Germany

2 2252 Rachid CHOUHAL M45 7.446 Q    Malta

3 3049 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ M45 7.745 q    Poland

4 3329 Ivan JANKO M45 7.874     Slovak Republic

5 727 Wylly POLTER M45 7.883  SB   France

6 3956 Joseph CHEN M45 8.767     United States of America

2690 Maciej KOSZELA M45 DNS2     Poland
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Dominic BRADLEY M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.241 Q    

2 Heat 4 Lion MARTINEZ M45 Sweden 7.261 Q    

3 Heat 5 Jochen GIPPERT M45 Germany 7.301 Q    

4 Heat 4 Mensah ELLIOTT M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.342 Q SB   

5 Heat 2 Jassiel TORRES M45 United States of America 7.411 Q    

6 Heat 5 Rachid CHOUHAL M45 Malta 7.442 Q    

7 Heat 1 Guillaume TESSIER M45 France 7.452 Q    

8 Heat 1 Eric WOODYARD M45 United States of America 7.513 q SB   

9 Heat 3 Masato MINAKUCHI M45 Japan 7.521 Q    

10 Heat 1 Stuart CHANNON M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.544 q    

11 Heat 2 Joshua WOOD M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.582 Q    

12 Heat 3 Mark HARPER M45 Australia 7.622 Q    

13 Heat 2 Ciaran HARVEY M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.633 q    

14 Heat 4 Graham SCULLY M45 Australia 7.693 q    

15 Heat 3 André ASSUNÇÃO M45 Portugal 7.74(731)3 q    

16 Heat 5 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ M45 Poland 7.74(738)3 q    

17 Heat 3 Tadeusz KURCZ M45 Poland 7.774     

18 Heat 2 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN M45 Turkey 7.794  SB   

19 Heat 1 Kin On WONG M45 Hong Kong, China 7.805     

20 Heat 1 Marco FULVIO M45 Italy 7.866     

21 Heat 5 Ivan JANKO M45 Slovak Republic 7.874     

22 Heat 5 Wylly POLTER M45 France 7.885  SB   

23 Heat 4 Xavier COROT M45 France 7.904  SB   

24 Heat 1 Michael ERFMANN M45 Germany 7.977     

25 Heat 3 Gavin WILLMOTT M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.005     

26 Heat 2 Mark VALLIER M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.045     

27 Heat 3 CARLO Vincenzo Luigi DE M45 Italy 8.076  SB   

28 Heat 2 BARBER Agustin MACIA M45 Spain 8.08(075)6  SB   

29 Heat 4 Carlos MATHEWS M45 United States of America 8.08(080)5     

30 Heat 4 Roland KAFUUMA M45 United States of America 8.116     

31 Heat 3 Vincent CAIRO M45 Netherlands 8.137     

32 Heat 1 Sébastien BRUN M45 France 8.258     

33 Heat 2 Mimmo CAPPUCCITTI M45 Italy 8.317     

34 Heat 4 DÍAZ Edgar Faustino PÉREZ M45 Mexico 8.347     

35 Heat 5 Joseph CHEN M45 United States of America 8.766     

36 Heat 3 Paul DURRANT M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.858     

37 Heat 2 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS M45 Mexico 8.988     

Heat 5 Maciej KOSZELA M45 Poland DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

12 Heat 3 Mark HARPER Australia 7.622 Q    

13 Heat 2 Ciaran HARVEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.633 q    

14 Heat 4 Graham SCULLY Australia 7.693 q    

15 Heat 3 André ASSUNÇÃO Portugal 7.74(731)3 q    

16 Heat 5 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ Poland 7.74(738)3 q    

17 Heat 3 Tadeusz KURCZ Poland 7.774     
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29 Heat 4 Carlos MATHEWS United States of America 8.08(080)5     

30 Heat 4 Roland KAFUUMA United States of America 8.116     

31 Heat 3 Vincent CAIRO Netherlands 8.137     

32 Heat 1 Sébastien BRUN France 8.258     

33 Heat 2 Mimmo CAPPUCCITTI Italy 8.317     
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36 Heat 3 Paul DURRANT Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.858     

37 Heat 2 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS Mexico 8.988     

Heat 5 Maciej KOSZELA Poland DNSDNS     

Page 3 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 27.03.23 10:57:42


